FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03  Tab settings ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **	- 1		
P08/REV03			
Tab settings → → → ▼	Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 102396491 attached original documents or copy there	eof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Elvin C. Pitts  Ted Rieck Larry Pearson  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: National Sales Coordinator Co., Inc.,			
Larry Pearson  3-20-03  Internal Address: a California corporation doing bouing			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  Yes  No  as American Water Products, Inc.			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Merger Street Address: 10885 Kalama River, Suite A&B			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
	City: Fountain Valley State: CA ZIP: 92708		
Execution Date: September 3, 2002  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  N	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ?		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  29/168,460  29/168,461  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
Name: <u>Joseph C. Andras</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00		
Internal Address: MYERS DAWES & ANDRAS  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 19900 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 1150 8. Deposit account number:	8. Deposit account number:		
01-1960	01-1960		
City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92612 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	y		
Joseph C. Andras / March 13, 2003	March 13, 2003		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013860 FRAME: 0793

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

- 1. This is an assignment of the United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention described below as well as Foreign rights, title and interest in said invention.
- 2. Title of the Invention: This invention is a stainless steel cover for water conditioning tanks, which cover may be square or rectangular.
  - 3. Inventors/Assignors: The inventors/assignors are as follows:
    - (1) Elvin C. Pitts of 10477 LaBallena Circle, Fountain Valley, California 92708;
    - (2) Ted Rieck of 5115 Chateau Circle, Irvine, California 92604;
    - (3) Larry Pearson of 10142 Forrestal Drive, Huntington Beach, California 92646.
- 4. Assignee: National Sales Coordinator Co., Inc., a California corporation dba American Water Products, Inc., 10885 Kalama River Road, Suite "A & B", Fountain Valley, California 92708.
- 5. Assignment: Whereas we, the above identified inventors/assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements to the invention identified above and described above and AME4.PAD.01 and (1) described in patent application docket number/AME4.PAD.02; and whereas we desire to assign our (2) (3) (3) (1) above identified rights, title and interest in said invention to the above identified assignee;

Now this document witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, described below, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged upon full execution of this Assignment by all assignors and the assignee;

Said consideration is as follows: Ted Rieck Enterprises, dba Royal Metal, shall have the exclusive right to manufacture square or rectangular stainless steel water softener covers/jackets for his co-assignors and for National Sales Coordinator Co., Inc., a California Corporation dba America Water Products, Inc.

We hereby assign, sale and transfer our above identified rights, title and interest in said invention; said application as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and

continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for said invention, and in and to any and all reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, unto said assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States of America Letters Patent which may issue for said invention to said assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-inpart of said application for patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid invention as the assignee or its designees may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors/Assignors and Assignees Signatures/Dates: 6,

DATED: Sept 3,2002

DATED: Sept. 3,2002

JI Rin

TED RIECK

ARKY PEARSON

NATIONAL SALES COORDINATOR CO., INC., corporation California AMERICAN WATER PRODUCTS, INC.

BY: Mulia lieu MI (10

(President or other Authori:

Officer)

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. AME4.PAD.02	
(Flumpic inventors, shigh as	orgatt)	ANIEA-PAD-02	
Notarization  (Although noturnation is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)			
Evacutad this 3 day of Sector has 15 st. 2002			
Executed this 3 day of September at OLAUSE CO CALIF	, in the year 2002	$\overline{}$	
	Chlun &	NA	
State of California	****	DGET CAULFIELD \$	
		OMA: #1246872 &	
County of Orange		HY PEUC - CAUFORNIA 長 PRANCE COURTY	
Before me personally appeared Elvin C. Pitts		Comm. Exp. Jan. 21, 2004	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a fre	ee act und deed and also represen	ned that he or she is authorized to	
execute the same this 3 day of Sept, in the year 2002			
	_		
	Budos + 1.0	1.0 ed	
(Folder Pypic)			
Executed this 3 day of Sept, in the year 2002  at OLANGE Co. CALLE			
MULAUSE CO. CALIF	Co.	,	
	ON RWW		
		William	
State of California		BRIDGET CAULFIELD \$	
County of Orange		A DEL NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA &	
		OBANGE COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Jan. 21, 2004	
Before me personally appeared. Ted Rieck	overes	sud that they sha is notherized to	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 3 day of September, in the year 2002			
DIEMOST VICENSE			
		2	
	Bridge Coulf	10 (a)	
Executed this 3 day of Seg.	in the year 2002		
WORANGE CO. CALIF			
İ			
	(Signature of in	santong in an array or more array as	
State of California		ARIOS TURB REP S No. 1 Disseley 2	
County of Dunner		हैं अध्यक्षित्र विशेषात्र हैं	
County of Orange			
Before me personally appeared Larry Pearson			
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to			
execute the same this 3 day of Sp	, in the year 2002		
V		17 - 1	
	Mid Cor Con	Hall	
	J (Notary Pu	it.ci	

[Page 3 of 3 ]

**RECORDED: 03/20/2003**